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Perixx’s warranty obligations are limited to the terms set forth below.  Perixx warrants this 
hardware product against defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year 
from the date of original invoice.

If you discover a defect, Perixx will, at its option, repair or replace the product at no charge to 
you, provided you return it during the warranty period with shipping charges pre-paid to 
Perixx.  You must contact Perixx for a Return Merchandise Authorization number (RMA) prior 
to returning any product.  For each product returned for warranty service, please include your 
name, shipping address (no P.O. Box), telephone number, a copy of the bill of sale as proof of 
purchase and make sure that the package is clearly marked with your RMA number.

THE WARRANTY AND REMEDIES SET FORTH ABOVE ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF 
ALL OTHERS, WHETHER WRITTEN, ORAL, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.  PERIXX 
SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING AND 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  NO PERIXX DEALER, AGENT, OR EMPLOYEE IS 
AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY MODIFICATION, EXTENTION OR ADDITION TO THIS 
WARRANTY.

PERIXX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY, OR UNDER ANY LEGAL 
THEORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOST PROFITS, DOWNTIME, GOODWILL, 
DAMAGE TO OR REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT OR PROPERTY AND ANY COST OF 
RECOVERING, REPROGRAMMING OR REPLRODUCING ANY PROGRAM OR DATA 
STORED IN OR USED WITH PERIXX PRODUCTS.  PERIXX’S MAXIMUM LIABILITY FOR 
ANY AND ALL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF USE OF THE PRODUCT SHALL BE LIMITED 
TO THE AMOUNTS PAID BY PURCHASER FOR SUCH PRODUCT.

Caution
• The manufacturer and re-resellers are not responsible for any malfunctions, damage, or
  personal injury incurred by:
  A misuse of the product 
  Any attempt to dismantle, change or modify the product in any manner

• You are cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
   responsible for the compliance could void your authority to operate the equipment.

• Mandatory repair charges are required for the following conditions, within the guarantee
  period:  
  Malfunction or damage is due to misuse or improper alteration or repair.
  Malfunction or damage caused by the falling after the purchase.
  Malfunction or damage is caused by a fire, salt, gas, earthquake, lighting, wind, water,
   or other natural calamities, or abnormal voltage.
  Malfunction or damage is caused by other devices connected to the keyboard.

• All brand names, trademarks and logos are the properties of their respective owners.

Please Note:  Long-term repetitive use of any keyboard or mouse could cause injury to 
user.  Perixx recommends users avoid excessive use of this or any keyboard.                       

Safety Notice
To avoid potential damage to the device, always disconnect all cables before transporting it.
WARNING: Permanent hearing damage can occur if a headset is used at high volumes for 
extended periods of time, so it is important to keep the volume at a safe level. Over time, your 
ears adapt to loud volume levels, so a level that may not cause initial discomfort can still 
damage your hearing. If you
experience ringing in your ears after listening with the headset, it means the volume is set too 
loud. The louder the volume, the less time it takes to affect your hearing. So, please take care 
to listen at moderate levels.
• Before placing a headset on your ears, turn the volume down completely, then slowly
  increase it to a comfortable level.
• Turn down the volume if you can’t hear people speaking near you.
• Avoid turning up the volume to block out noisy surroundings.

FCC Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This product is CE marked according to the provisions of the R&TTE Directive (99/5/EC)
All other trademarks are properties of their respective owners and are hereby acknowledged. 

Electrical Specification for Headphone Section Set up your AX-3000 headset

Driver diameter
Impedance
Output Power
Sensitivity 
Frequency response
Mic. Sensitivity
THD Measurement
Polarity
Level difference of 
Left, Right
Operation

Sound distortions

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Left and Right channel drivers shall drive with same polarity
within 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)

It shall be normal: Input power: 1mW sine wave×1.
It shall be normal: Input power:1mW program source×1
Input a 50Hz∼1.5KHz frequency with 2mW power, scanning the 
headphones to see if any Buzz sound, Rattling sound occurred.

English(US/UK)

Introduction
The Perixx AX-3000 is the perfect headset for gamers looking for immersive game sound and 
crystal-clear communication at a great value. With premium 88mm speakers, the AX-3000 
delivers superior audio quality.  If you’re serious about gaming, then get serious about the 
sound.  Step up to the AX-3000 and experience game audio like never before.

Package Contents 
- AX-3000 Headset
- Detachable Audio Cable
- Detachable Microphone
- User Manual
- CD-ROM driver

English(US/UK) English(US/UK)

144.7 mm

3.5 mm

170.4 mm
91.9 mm
37.0 mm

189.0 mm

37.0 mm176.1 mm

88.0mm

91.6 mm

 In-line microphone

3.5 mm

28.0 mm

78.0 mm

14.0 mm

15.0 mm

Step 1.
Insert the USB connector into the USB port 
on your PC system

Step 2.
Install the AX-3000 software with a CD from 
the accessories package.

Step 3.
Start the setting for the best experiece

English(US/UK)

AX-3000 Headset Software setting
Speaker: Volume Control

1. Speaker Volume Control
2. Speaker Volume Mute
3. Left and Right channel volume adjustment
4. Left and Right channel adjustment locking key
    Click the locking key can adjust both left and right channel at once.
    Unclick the key can adjust different soundtracks separately.

English(US/UK)

Speaker: Sample Rate

1. Two Sample Rate Selection 

English(US/UK)

Speaker: Equalizer

1. Enable or disable the Equalizer 
2. Advanced Equalizer settings
    Use the sliders to fine-tune the settings of the AX-3000 audio output on the 10-band equalizer. 
3. 11 scenario Modes for alternative
4. Reset the Equalizer setting
5. Customizing Equalizer
    The Equalizer panel allows users manually fine-tune the 10-band equalizer based on their own
    preference. User can name and save each setting in the software.

English(US/UK)

Speaker: Environment Effects

1. Enable or disable Environment Effects 
2. 27 Environment Effects for alternative
    Pull down menu contains total 27 different environment effects.
3. 4 Default Environment Effect : Concert Hall, Under Water, Bathroom, Psychotic 
4. Room Size: Small, Medium and Larger Room size based on different application

English(US/UK)

Speaker: 7.1 Virtual Speaker Shifter 

1. Enable or disable 7.1 Virtual Speaker Shifter 
2. Setting the position of speaker : Clockwise and Counter Clockwise
3. Setting the Speaker position manually
    User can decide the exact position of seven speakers. 
4. Manual Shifting
    Adjust the distance of each speakers manually based on users’ own preference. 
5. Reset Shifter setting
6. Volume Control

English(US/UK)

Speaker: Xear SingFX

1. Enable or disable Key Shifting
2. Pitch setting with the slider
3. Reset Key Shifting setting
4. Enable or disable the Vocal setting
5. Adjust Voice with the slier
6. Reset Vocal setting

English(US/UK)

Speaker: Xear Surround Max

1. Enable or disable  the Surround Max 

English(US/UK)

Microphone: Volume Control

1. Microphone Volume Control
2. Microphone Mute

English(US/UK)

Microphone: Sample Rate

1. Two Sample Rate Selection 

English(US/UK)

Microphone: Xear SingFX

1. Enable or disable Microphone Echo
2. Adjust the Echo Effect with the slider
3. Reset the setting
4. Enable or disable Magic Voice
5. 4 default Magic Voice for alternative : Monster, Cartoon, Male, Female

English(US/UK)

Microphone: Microphone Boost

1. Enable or disable the Microphone Boost

Electrical Specification for Headphone Section 使い方

Driver diameter
Impedance
Output Power
Sensitivity 
Frequency response
Mic. Sensitivity
THD Measurement
Polarity
Level difference of 
Left, Right
Operation

Sound distortions

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Left and Right channel drivers shall drive with same polarity
within 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)

It shall be normal: Input power: 1mW sine wave×1.
It shall be normal: Input power:1mW program source×1
Input a 50Hz∼1.5KHz frequency with 2mW power, scanning the 
headphones to see if any Buzz sound, Rattling sound occurred.

日本語

Perixx AX-3000は臨場感あふれるサウンドとクリスタルクリア通信を追求するゲーマーにとって最も適した商

品です。プレミアム88ミリメートルスピーカーを搭載したAX-3000はオーディオを高音質で再生することで、今ま

でのヘッドフォンでは体験したことのない世界へと導いて頂きます。

パッケージ内容

- AX-3000ヘッドセット

- 取り外し可能なオーディオケーブル

- 取り外し可能なマイク

- ユーザーマニュアル

- CD-ROMドライバ

日本語 日本語

ステップ 1.
付属のUSBケーブルを使ってパソコンと接続してください。

ステップ 2.
付属のCDソフトウェアをインストートルしてください。

ステップ 3.
接続している機器を再生し、お好みの音声に 調整し

てご使用ください。

日本語

AX-3000ソフトウェアの設定
スピーカー：音量コントロール

1. 音量調節

2. ミュート

3. 左／右チャンネル音量調節

4. 左／右チャンネルをロックする

    ことで左右チャンネルの音量が一緒に調整できます。

日本語

スピーカー：サンプルレート

1. 二つのサンプルレートを選択することができます。

日本語

スピーカー：イコライザー

1. イコライザーを有効または無効にします。

2. イコライザー詳細設定

    各バンドの周波数を微調整し、自分好みに楽曲の音質を変えることができます。

3. 11シナリオモード変換可能

4. イコライザー・リセット

5. イコライザー・カスタマイズ

   お好み設定を保存します。

日本語

スピーカー：環境エフェクト

1. 環境エフェクトを有効または無効にします

2. 27種類の環境エフェクトを切り替え可能です。

   をクリックして27種類の環境エフェクトを一覧から選択することができます。- 

3. 四つの初期設定：コンサートホール、水面下、浴室、猟奇的。

4. ルームサイズ：小、中、大。

日本語

7.17.1 Virtual Speaker Shifter：擬似サラウンドスピーカー

1. サラウンドサウンドを有効または無効にします。

2. 右回りまたは左回りを設定します。

3. スピーカーの位置を設定します。

4. スピーカーの距離を設定します。

5. スピーカー・リセット

6. 音量コントロール

日本語

スピーカー：Xear SingFX

1. キーシフティングを有効または無効にします。

2. ピッチ設定

3. キーシフティング・リセット

4. ボーカルフェーディングを有効または無効にします。

5. 音声調節

6. ボーカル設定

日本語

スピーカー：Xear Surround Max

1. Xear Surround Maxを有効または無効にします。

日本語

マイクロフォン：音量調節

1. 音量調節

2. ミュート

日本語

マイクロフォン：サンプルレート

1. 二つのサンプルレートを選択することが可能です。

日本語

マイクロフォン：Xear SingFX

1. マイクエコーを有効または無効にしま

2. エコー・エフェクト調節

3. リセット

4. マジックボイス

5. マジックボイスタイプ：モンスター、アニメーション、男性、女性 

日本語

マイクロフォン：Microphone Boost

1. Microphone Boostを有効または無効にします。

Electrical Specificazione for Headphone Section Impostare l'auricolare AX-3000

Diametro Gola
Impedenza
Potenza Massima
Sensibilità
Banda di Frequenze
Mic. Sensibilità
THD Misura
Polarità
Dislivello di Sinistra, 
Destra
Operation
 
Distorsioni del 
suono

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Azionamento sinistra e destra con la stessa polarità
entro 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)

 1mW sinusoidale×1
 1mW sorgente di programma ×1
Ingresso una frequenza di 50 ~ 1.5KHz con 2 mW di potenza, la 
scansione delle cuffie per vedere se qualsiasi suono Buzz, 
avvenuto suono Rattling.

Italiano

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto Perixx. AX-3200 è in grado di offrire prestazioni 
comode ed eccezionali grazie al design di qualità e al prezzo competitivo. L’installazione del 
driver consente di programmarne il pulsante con il programma preferito o l'impostazione di 
macro. È la migliore tastiera da gioco per soddisfare le massime esigenze.   

Contenuto della confezione
- auricolare AX-3000
- staccabile Cavo audio
- microfono staccabile
- manuale d'uso
- driver del CD-ROM

Italiano Italiano

Fase  1.
Inserire il connettore USB nella porta USB 
del sistema PC

Fase  2.
Installare il software con un CD dal 
pacchetto accessori.

Fase  3.
Avviare l'impostazione per la migliore 
esperienza

Italiano

Configurazione del software della cuffia AX-3000
Altoparlante: Controllo del volume

1. Controllo del volume dell'altoparlante
2. Volume altoparlante disattivato
3. Regolazione del volume del canale sinistro e destro
4. Tasto di bloccaggio regolazione canale sinistro e destro
    Facendo clic sul tasto di bloccaggio si possono regolare sia il canale destro che quello sinistro in
    una sola volta.
    Deselezionando il tasto è possibile regolare le diverse tracce sonore separatamente.

Italiano

Altoparlante: Frequenza di campionamento

1. Selezione di due frequenze di campionamento 

Italiano

Altoparlante: Equalizzatore

1. Attivare o disattivare l'equalizzatore 
2. Impostazioni avanzate dell'equalizzatore Utilizzare i cursori per mettere a punto le
    impostazioni dell'uscita audio dell'AX-3000 sull'equalizzatore a 10 bande. 
3. 11 modalità scenario alternative
4. Ripristinare l'impostazione dell'equalizzatore
5. Personalizzazione dell'equalizzatore
    Il pannello equalizzatore consente agli utenti di regolare manualmente l'equalizzatore su 10
    bande in base alla loro preferenze. L'utente può denominare e salvare ogni impostazione nel 
    software.

Italiano

Altoparlante: Effetti ambiente

1. Attivare o disattivare gli effetti ambiente 
2. 27 effetti ambiente alternativi
    Il menu a discesa contiene un totale di 27 diversi effetti ambientali.
3. 4 effetti ambiente predefiniti: sala concerto, sotto l'acqua, bagno, psicotico 
4. Dimensioni della stanza: Dimensioni della stanza piccole, medie e grandi sulla base delle
    diverse applicazioni

Italiano

Altoparlante: 7.1 Cursore altoparlante virtuale 

1. Attivare o disattivare 7.1 Cursore altoparlante virtuale 
2. Impostazione della posizione dell'altoparlante: Senso orario e antiorario
3. Impostazione manuale della posizione dell'altoparlante 
    L'utente può decidere la posizione esatta di sette altoparlanti. 
4. Cursore manuale Regolare manualmente la distanza di ogni altoparlante in base alle proprie
    preferenze. 
5. Ripristinare le impostazione del cursore
6. Controllo del volume

Italiano

Altoparlante: Xear SingFX

1. Attivare o disattivare il tasto spostamento
2. Impostazione del passo con il cursore
3. Ripristinare l'impostazione del tasto cursore
4. Attivare o disattivare l'impostazione vocale
5. Regolare la voce con il cursore
6. Ripristinare l'impostazione vocale

Italiano

Altoparlante: Xear Surround Max

1. Attivare o disattivare il Surround Max 

Italiano

Microfono: Controllo del volume

1. Controllo del volume del microfono
2. Microfono disattivato

Italiano

Microfono: Frequenza di campionamento

1. Selezione di due frequenze di campionamento 

Italiano

Microfono: Xear SingFX

1. Attivare o disattivare l'eco del microfono
2. Regolare l'effetto eco con il cursore
3. Ripristinare l'impostazione
4. Attivare o disattivare Magic Voice
5. 4 Magic Voice predefinite alternative: Mostro, Cartoon, Maschio, Femmina

Italiano

Microfono: Boost del microfono

1. Attivare o disattivare il Boost del microfono

耳機規格 安裝您的AX-3000耳機

喇叭單體

阻抗

最大輸出功率

靈敏度 

頻率響應

麥克風靈敏度

總諧波失真 

極性

左右聲道水平

運作

 

聲音失真

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Left and Right channel drivers shall drive with same polarity
within 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)
It shall be normal: Input power: 1mW sine wave×1.
It shall be normal: Input power:1mW program source×1
Input a 50Hz∼1.5KHz frequency with 2mW power, scanning the 
headphones to see if any Buzz sound, Rattling sound occurred.

繁體中文

序
Perixx  AX-3000 是一個能為玩家尋找身臨其境的完美耳機。其如水晶般清晰的音質，伴隨著

88mm直徑低音喇叭，提供使用者卓越的音頻質量。如果你是個超級遊戲玩家，對於音質有極大

的要求，那麼AX-3000摺疊式耳機，將提供您前所未有的遊戲體驗。

產品內容物 
- AX-3000 耳機

- 可拆卸式音頻線

- 可拆卸式麥克風

- 使用手冊

- CD-ROM 驅動光碟

繁體中文 繁體中文

步驟1.

將耳機USB接頭插入您電腦裡的USB埠。

步驟2.

安裝AX-3000 驅動光碟。

步驟3. 

開始設置您的耳機需求。

繁體中文

安裝AX-3000驅動程式
喇叭: 音量控制

1. 喇叭音量控制

2. 靜音/取消靜音: 點擊將所有聲道設置為靜音或取消靜音。

3. 調節左/右揚聲器

4. 鎖定鍵調節左右揚聲器

   點擊鎖定鍵將左/右揚聲器上鎖，或同步左/右揚聲器

   解開鎖定鍵可以分別調整左/右揚聲器的音量設置。

繁體中文

喇叭: 取樣頻率

1.有兩種取樣頻率可供選擇

繁體中文

喇叭: 聲音均衡器

1.啟動喇叭均衡器

2.頻帶控制器 -- 滑動調節器來微調10波段均衡器.

3.選擇均衡器的默認模式:有11 種默認模式可供選擇

4.恢復原廠均衡器設定

5.自定義均衡器 -- 使用者可根據自己的喜好手動調整10波段均衡器，並以不同的命名來儲存

  每個不同的設置模式。

繁體中文

喇叭: 環境音效

1.啟動環境音效設定

2.27種環境音效設定

  下拉選單中包含共有27個不同的環境音效設定選項

3.4個默認環境音效設定: 音樂廳, 水底世界, 浴室, 音樂酒吧

4.房間大小:可依據不同的運用方式來選擇小, 中, 大3種房間大小

繁體中文

喇叭: 7.1 模擬揚聲器移位器

1.啟動模擬揚聲器移位器

2.自動旋轉模式：虛擬揚聲器可沿順時針或逆時針方向慢慢旋轉

3.手動旋轉模式: 用戶可手動旋轉屏幕中七種虛擬揚聲器的位置

4.手動移動 (自由移動模式): 用戶可根據個人喜好點擊和拖曳指針來移動各虛擬揚聲器的位置

5.恢復原廠設定

6.音量控制: 控制虛擬揚聲器的不同聲道的音量

繁體中文

喇叭: Xear SingFX

1.啟動音階升降功能

2.調整音階高低設定: 提供音階改變功能，使用滑桿調整音高水平

3.恢復原廠音階設定

4.啟動原音消除功能

5.調整音量高低設定: 提供立體人聲消音功能，使用滑桿調整消音水平

6.恢復原廠設定

繁體中文

喇叭: 環繞音場

1.啟動環繞音場

繁體中文

麥克風: 音量控制

1.麥克風音量控制設定: 可調節所有聲道音量。

2.靜音/取消靜音: 點擊將所有聲道設為靜音或取消靜音。

繁體中文

麥克風: 取樣頻率

1.有兩種取樣頻率可供選擇

繁體中文

麥克風: Xear SingFX

1.啟用麥克風音高改變設置

2.提供音高改變功能: 使用滑桿改變麥克風音高水平

3.恢復原廠設定

4.啟用魔音設定

5.提供4種魔音模式選擇 : 怪獸, 卡通, 男聲, 女聲

繁體中文

麥克風: 麥克風增益

1.啟用麥克風增益功能

Elektronische Merkmale zum Kopfhörer Installieren des AX-3000 Headsets

Treiber-Durchmesser
Impedanz
Ausgangsleistung
Empfindlichkeit 
Frequenzgang
Mik. Empfindlichkeit
THD-Messung 
Polarität
Höhenunterschied 
von links, rechts
Betrieb

Klang-Verzerrungen

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Linker und rechter Kanal laufen über die gleiche Polarität
innerhalb 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)

 Normal:  Eingangsleistung: 1mW Sinuswelle × 1
 Normal: Eingangsleistung: 1mW Programm Quellcode × 1
Input eine 50Hz∼1.5 Frequenz KHz mit 2mW, Scannen der 
Kopfhörer zum Prüfen, ob ein Summen oder Rasseln im Ton 
auftritt.

DEUTSCH(DE)

Einleitung
Das Perixx AX-3000 ist ideal für Gamer, die auf der Suche nach einem Headset mit 
beeindruckendem Sound und kristallklarer Kommunikation im Spiel zu einem günstigen Preis 
sind. Mit Premium 88 mm Lautsprechern liefert das AX-3000 exzellente Audio-Qualität. Wenn 
Sie ein professioneller Gamer sind, benötigen Sie auch professionellen Klang. Also holen Sie 
sich das AX-3000 und erleben Sie einen Sound im Spiel wie nie zuvor.

Packungsinhalt
- AX-3000 Headset
- Abnehmbares Audio Cable
- Abnehmbares Mikrofone
- CD-ROM Treiber
- Bedienungsanleitung

DEUTSCH(DE) DEUTSCH(DE)

Schritt 1.
Schließen Sie den USB-Stecker an einen 
freien USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers

Schritt 2.
Installieren Sie die beigelegt Software

Schritt 3.
Wählen Sie die gewünschten Einstellungen

DEUTSCH(DE)

AX-3000 Headset Software Einstellung
Lautsprecher: Lautstärken-Regler (Volume Control)

1. Lautstärken-Regler
2. Ton an/aus (Mute)
3. Links und rechts Lautstärken-Einstellung
4. Links und rechts Lautstärken-Einstellung Sperr-Taste
    Bei Tastensperre lassen sich der linke und rechte Kanal gleichzeitig anpassen.
    Wird die Sperre aufgehoben, können beide Seiten separat justiert werden.

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: Samplerate

1. Zwei Samplerate-Varianten

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: Equalizer

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des Equalizers
2. Erweitere Equalizer-Einstellungen
    Verschieben Sie die Regler, um die Einstellung des Audioausgangs zu optimieren. 
3. 11 Szenario-Modi für Alternative
4. Zurücksetzen der Equalizer-Einstellung
5. Equalizer-Anpassung
    Das Equalizer-Panel ermöglicht es Benutzern, den 10-Band-Equalizer entsprechend Ihrer
    eigenen Vorlieben manuell abzustimmen. Jede Einstellung kann umbenannt und abgespeichert
    werden. 

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: Außenwelt- und Umfeld-Effekte

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren der Sound-Effekte
2. 27 Umfeld-Effekte für Alternative
    Das Dropdown-Menü enthält 27 verschiedene Sound-Effekte
3. 4 verschiedene Außenwelt-Effekte: Konzerthalle, unter Wasser, Badezimmer, Psycho
4. Raumgröße: kleiner, mittlerer, großer Raum entsprechend der verschiedenen Abbildungen

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: 7.1 Virtueller Lautsprecher

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des 7.1 Virtuellen Lautsprecher
2. Lautsprecher positionieren  -- Im Uhrzeigersinn oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
3. Lautsprecher-Position manuell festlegen
    Die genaue Position der sieben Lautsprecher kann selbst bestimmt werden. 
4. Manuelle Verschiebung
    Bestimmen Sie die Distanz der einzelnen Lautsprecher nach Ihrem Wunsch manuell.
5. Einstellungen zurücksetzen
6. Lautstärken-Anpassung

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: Xear SingFX

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des Schiebers
2. Einstellung der Tonlage über den Schieber
3. Einstellung zurücksetzen
4. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren Stimmen-Einstellung
5. Justieren der Stimme über den Schieber
6. Einstellung zurücksetzen

DEUTSCH(DE)

Lautsprecher: Xear Surround Max

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des Surround Max 

DEUTSCH(DE)

Mikrofon: Laustärken-Einstellung

1. Mikrofon Lautstärken-Einstellung
2. Mikrofon aus (Mute)

DEUTSCH(DE)

Mikrofon: Samplerate

1. Zwei Samplerate-Varianten

DEUTSCH(DE)

Mikrofon: Xear SingFX

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des Mikrofon-Echos
2. Bestimmen des Echo-Effekts mit dem Schieber
3. Einstellung zurücksetzen
4. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren der „Magic Voice“ zum Verstellen der Stimme
5. 4 verschiedene Magic Voice Varianten: Monster, Cartoon, männlich, weiblich

DEUTSCH(DE)

Mikrofon: Mikrofon verstärken

1. Aktivieren oder deaktivieren des Mikrofon Boost

Electrical Specification for Headphone Section Installer votre casque AX-3000

Driver diamèter
Impédance
Puissance de sortie
Sensitivité 
Réponse en fréquence
Mic. Sensitivité
THD Measure 
Polarité

Difference du niveau du 
gauche, droit
Opération
 
Distortions du son

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Driver de chaîne gauche et droit doivent fonctionner avec la 
même  polarité
dans 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)

 Il doit être normal: Input power: 1mW sine wave×1.
 It doit être normal: Input power:1mW program source×1
Saisissez une fréquence de 50Hz∼1.5KHz avec puissance 
2mW. Scannez la casque pour vérifier s’il y a du bruit.

Français

Introduction
Perixx AX-3000 est la casque parfait pour les gamers qui cherchent le son immersif et la 
communication limpide à un prix adorable. Avec meilleur haut-parleur de 88mm, AX-3000 
montre une qualité audio supérieure. Si vous êtes sérieux avec gaming, alors soyez sérieux 
avec le son.  Accrochez-vous à AX-3000 et soyez prêt à une expérience inédite.

Contenu
-Casque AX-3000 
-Câble audio détachable 
-Microphone détachable
-Manual de l‘utilisateur
-CD-ROM driver

Français
Français

1ère  étape:
Insérez le connecteur USB dans le port de 
votre ordinateur. 

2ème  étape:
Installez le logiciel AX-3000 avec le CD 
dans le paquet accessoire.

3ème étape: 
démarrez le réglage pour une meilleure 
expérience 

Français

Réglage logiciel du Casque AX-3000
Haut-parleur: Contrôle de volume

1. Contrôle de Volume Haut-parleur
2. Volume Muet Haut-parleur
3. Ajustement de volume de chaîne gauche et droit 
4. Clé verrouillage de l’ajustement de chaîne gauche et droit
    Cliquez la clé verrouillage pour adjuster les chaînes gauche et droit en même temps.
    Décliquez la clé pour adjuster séparément les pistes sonores

Français

Haut-parleur : Taux d’échantillonnage

1. Deux choix de taux d’échantillonnage

Français

Haut-parleur: Equaliseur

1. Activer ou désactiver l’Equaliseur
2. Réglage Equaliseur avancée -- Utilisez les curseurs pour affiner le réglage audio output
    d’AX-3000 dans les 10 fréquences d’équaliseur. 
3. 11 Modes scénario pour alternative
4. Reset le réglage Equaliseur
5. Equaliseur personnalisé -- Le panel équaliseur permet les utilisateurs d’affiner manuellement 10
    fréquences de l’équaliseur selon leurs propres préférences. L’utilisateur peut nommer et
    sauvegarder chaque réglage dans le logiciel. 

Français

Haut-parleur: Effets environnementaux

1. Activer ou désactiver Effets Environnementaux 
2. 27 choix d’Effet Environnementaux
    Glissez sur le menu où se trouvent 27 effets environnementaux différents à total.
3. 4 Effets Environnementaux par défaut: Hall de Concert, Sous l’eau, Salle de bain, Ivre
4. Taille de chambre: Petite, moyenne et grande selon applications différentes

Français

Haut-parleur: 7.1 Machiniste Haut-parleur Virtuel

1. Activer ou désactiver 7.1 Machiniste Haut-parleur Virtuel
2. Réglage de la disposition du haut-parleur : dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre et dans
    le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre-- L’utilisateur peut décider la position exacte de 7
    haut-parleurs. 
3. Machiniste Manuel-- Ajuster manuellement la distance entre chaque haut-parleur en fonction de
    la préférence de l’utilisateur. 
4. Reset réglage machiniste
5. Contrôle de Volume

Français

Haut-parleur : Xear SingFX

1. Activer ou désactiver Machiniste Clé
2. Réglage du ton avec le curseur
3. Reset le réglage de Clé Machiniste
4. Activer ou désactiver le réglage Vocal 
5. Ajuster la voix avec le curseur 
6. Reset le réglage Vocal 

Français

Haut-parleur: Xear Surround Max

1. Activer ou désactiver le Surround Max 

Français

Microphone: Contrôle de volume

1. Contrôle de volume de Microphone 
2. Microphone Muet

Français

Microphone: Taux de l’échantillonnage

1. Deux choix pour le taux d’échantillonnage

Français

Microphone: Xear SingFX

1. Activer ou désactiver Microphone Echo
2. Ajuster  l’effet Echo avec le curseur
3. Reset le réglage
4. Activer ou désactiver la Voix Magique
5. 4 choix de Voix Magique par défaut : Monstre, Dessin Animé, Homme et Femme

Français

Microphone: Microphone Boost

1. Activer ou désactiver le Microphone Boost

耳机规格 安装您的AX-3000耳机

喇叭单体

阻抗

最大输出功率

靈敏度

频率响应

麦克风靈敏度

总谐波失真 

极性

左右声道水平

运作 

声音失真

40 mm
24  Ohms ± 15%
20mW
96 ± 3db at 1kHz
20-18Khz
42 ± 3db
-74.29 dB
Left and Right channel drivers shall drive with same polarity
within 3db (at 1kHz 1mW)
It shall be normal: Input power: 1mW sine wave×1.
It shall be normal: Input power:1mW program source×1
Input a 50Hz∼1.5KHz frequency with 2mW power, scanning the 
headphones to see if any Buzz sound, Rattling sound occurred.

簡體中文

序

Perixx  AX-3000 是一个能为玩家寻找身临其境的完美耳机。其如水晶般清晰的音质，伴随着

88mm直径低音喇叭，提供使用者卓越的音频质量。如果你是个超级游戏玩家，对于音质有极大

的要求，那么AX-3000折迭式耳机，将提供您前所未有的游戏体验。

产品内容物 

-AX-3000 耳机

-可拆卸式音頻線

-可拆卸式麥克風

-使用手册

-CD-ROM 驱动光盘

簡體中文 簡體中文

步骤1.
将耳机USB接头插入您计算机里的USB端口。

步骤2.
安装AX-3000 驱动光盘。

步骤3.
开始设置您的耳机需求。

簡體中文

安装AX-3000驱动程序

喇叭: 音量控制

1.喇叭音量控制
2.静音/取消静音: 点击将所有声道设置为静音或取消静音。
3.调节左/右扬声器
4.锁定键调节左右扬声器
  点击锁定键将左/右扬声器上锁，或同步左/右扬声器
  解开锁定键可以分别调整左/右扬声器的音量设置。

簡體中文

喇叭: 取樣頻率

1.有两种取样频率可供选择

簡體中文

喇叭: 声音均衡器

1.启动喇叭均衡器

2.频带控制器

  滑动调节器来微调10波段均衡器.

3.选择均衡器的默认模式: 有11 种默认模式可供选择

4.恢复原厂均衡器設定

5.自定义均衡器

  使用者可根据自己的喜好手动调整10波段均衡器，并以不同的命名来储存每个不同的设置模

  式。

簡體中文

喇叭: 环境音效

1.启动环境音效设定

2.27种环境音效设定

  下拉选单中包含共有27个不同的环境音效设定选项

3.4个默认环境音效设定: 音乐厅, 水底世界, 浴室, 音乐酒吧

4.房间大小: 可依据不同的运用方式来选择小, 中, 大3种房间大小

簡體中文

喇叭: 7.1 模拟扬声器移位器

1.启动模拟扬声器移位器

2.自动旋转模式：虚拟扬声器可沿顺时针或逆时针方向慢慢旋转

3.手动旋转模式: 用户可手动旋转屏幕中七种虚拟扬声器的位置

4.手动移动 (自由移动模式): 用户可根据个人喜好点击和拖曳指针来移动各虚拟扬声器的位置

5.恢复原厂设定

6.音量控制: 控制虚拟扬声器的不同声道的音量

簡體中文

喇叭: Xear SingFX

1.启动音阶升降功能

2.调整音阶高低设定: 提供音阶改变功能，使用滑杆调整音高水平

3.恢复原厂音阶设定

4.启动原音消除功能

5.调整音量高低设定: 提供立体人声消音功能，使用滑杆调整消音水平

6.恢复原厂设定

簡體中文

喇叭: 環繞音場

1.启动環繞音場

簡體中文

麦克风: 音量控制

1.麦克风音量控制设定: 可调节所有声道音量。

2.静音/取消静音: 点击将所有声道设为静音或取消静音。

簡體中文

麦克风: 取樣頻率

1.两种取样频率可供选择

簡體中文

麦克风: Xear SingFX

1.启用麦克风音高改变设置

2.提供音高改变功能: 使用滑杆改变麦克风音高水平

3.恢复原厂设定

4.启用魔音设定

5.提供4种魔音模式选择 : 怪兽, 卡通, 男声, 女声

簡體中文

麦克风: 麦克风增益

1.启用麦克风增益功能
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